16-10300-mew Doc 84 Filed 10/19/16 Pg";‘;;" I A ket #0084 Date Fiied: 10/19/2016

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re: : Chapter 11
TGHI, INC,, et al., ; Case No. 16-10300 (MEW)

Jointly Administered
Debtors!

ORDER GRANTING FIRST AND FINAL APPLICATIONS FOR
ALLOWANCE OF COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

Upon consideration of applications for allowance of compensation and reimbursement of
expenses (the “Applications”) for professional services rendered and expenses incurred during
the period from February 9, 2016 through September 14, 2016; and notice have been given
pursuant to Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure 2002(a)(7) and (c)(2); and due consideration
having been given to any responses thereto; and sufficient cause having been shown therefor; it
is hereby

ORDERED, that the Applications are granted to the extent set forth in Schedule A and
Schedule B attached hereto.

Dated: New York, New York
October 18, 2016
s/Michael E. Wiles
Honorable Michael E. Wiles
United States Bankruptcy Judge

1The Debtors and the last four digits of their taxpayer identification numbers are as follows: Parent THI, Inc. (5521) and

TGHI, Inc. (3814).

8838400161019000000000001


¨8¤st 0*3     !&«

8838400161019000000000001

Docket #0084  Date Filed: 10/19/2016


16-10300-mew Doc 84 Filed 10/19/16 Entered 10/19/16 14:42:02 Main Document

Pg2of3
Case No. 16-10300(MEW) CURRENT INTERIM FEE PERIOD Schedule A
Case Name: In re TGHI, INC., et al. [February 9, 2016-September 14, 2016]

Klestadt Winters 9/22/2016-Dkt. [$124,797.50 $124,797.50 |$124,797.50 N/A $124,797.50 $3,264.45 $3,236.95*
Jureller Southard & No. 73.
Stevens, LLP

Kramer Levin Naftalis &|9/22/2016-Dkt. [$100,694.50 $100,694.50 [$100,694.50 N/A $100,694.50 $418.99 $418.99
Frankel LLP No. 74.

Kurtzman Carson 9/22/2016-Dkt. [$1,525.00 $1,525.00 $1,525.00 N/A $1,525.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultants LLC No. 75.

* Reflects reduction of $27.50 pursuant to agreement with U.S. Trustee.

DATE ON WHICH ORDER WAS SIGNED: 10/18/2016 INITIALS: MEW ysp;




16-10300-mew Doc 84 Filed 10/19/16 Entered 10/19/16 14:42:02

Pg 3 0of 3

Main Document

Case No. 16-10300(MEW)

FINAL FEE APPLICATION TOTALS

Schedule B

Case Name: TGHI, Inc., et al.

Klestadt Winters Jureller Southard &
Stevens, LLP

$124,797.50

$124,797.50

$3,264.45

$3,236.95*

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

$100,694.50

$100,694.50

$418.99

$418.99

Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC

$1,525.00

$1,525.00

$0.00

$0.00

* Reflects reduction of $27.50 pursua

nt to agreement with U.S. Trustee.

DATE ON WHICH ORDER WAS SIGNED:_10/18/2016

INITIALS: MEW usB)






